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APPLICATION N¢ AP

Dated Undated 19 .
Received February 6, 19 42
Granted March 7, 1942.

MEMBERSHIP No 1141

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant. .. Walter Paul Bowen . . . Chapter. Central New York
Address of applicant ... @4 Orandall Street, Binghemton, New fork
Applicant proposed by Walter H. Whitlock and. . . .. George Bain Cummings
Application received with check for $. 10400 on ... February 6, 1942
Application-returned for correction.................... . 19 .
Application in due order om........ ... ... ... February 6, 19 42

Record of registration, Form 839, SentNaX. .= Feba. 20.19 42. Received. March 2, I19%2 .

Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on.................... ... 19..., on 19
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on. . .. .................. 19. .., on 19
Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on. . ... .......... ... 19

Advice that =
T R February 6, 19 42

No report from chapter executive committee On. .. ... .................c.... 19

Application sent to The Board of Examinerson. ... ...................... March 3, 19 42
The Board of Examiners reported on application on. .. ... ... ............. March 3, 19 42
Applicant W8S admitted om. .. ... ... March 7, 719 42

Notice muimmngifante to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter
10 PTOPOSETS OIL. . . .. oottt i e e

March 7, 79 42

Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.oo
returned to applicant on................. e 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
1, Secretary of The American Ibstitute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority

vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
- Walter Paul Bowen -

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the CENTRAL NEW YORK Chapter.

Secretary

Date  March 7, 1942 . ‘ ﬁ/{i«a J' -L/r—rjéf«——

(a)

1141



APPLICATION NQ AP

SYRAGCUSE UNIVERSITY.. . ’I:Z‘ le'7\"*"“‘552“:141\' | ‘E
syracuse, new vork -2 UTUTE o ARCH”F’"TS " ORIGINAL
Ve ~ '
Il‘."y’._/_ f‘E — 3 L File the original with The Secretary of
B 6 FM 2‘ i | The American Institute of Architects.
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITEGTURE A . File the duplicate, on gray paper, with
COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS X\'“‘S”H\’GTON: D C ‘L the ls:crefary }:)f the’ locallg chyap?teg of The
’ Institute.
i ‘
| a4 2
1141 January 30, 1942 L
r

‘cts

ERSHIP

Mr. Walter Paul Bowen
58 Exchange Street
Binghamton, New York

Dear Mr. Bowen: ie American Institute of Architects.
This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter {

of January 28, with duplicate application for ; :
Institute membership enclosed.

tes .
I am forwarding it to John N. Tilton at Ithaca
who is the new secretary for Chapter action. ’
Cordially yours, . rk ’
Professor of Arc ecture
Director of the Department Y. .
itect
L. C. Dillenback : IG ) ate Chapter.

Ce: John N. Tilton

) and the Standards of Practice of
s and regulations of the chapter of
'duties, responsibilities and obliga-
expressly agree and declare that, if
by and comply with such by-laws,
|s of Practice and conduct my prac-
rtake all pecuniary obligations of a
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member to The Institute and to the chapter,

8 reReceins re- 8. I filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his
receipt therefor. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association
members. "

9. I enclose my check for $ 10 400, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my under-

standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-
turned to me, except five dollars which you will retain as an examination fee.

VA
N Date 19 . % Z ﬁ% ___________

(g A ID| ¢
!/ﬂ’;.‘77/%f




81541 APPLICATION NQ AP

a0
THE ANERICAN 1143
T FARCHITE : .
NETITUTE oF A ORIGINAL
a/ r - YRR/ | File the original with The Secretary of
//‘ ™ !‘LJ I’Z ! EB Y Fl‘ <. 3 The American Institute of Architects.
RN : - - . File the duplicate, on gray paper, with
— - WASHINGT ON'D' C = "the secretary of the local chapter of The

Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
Walter Paul Bowen

1. My full name is .

2 paewhahers 2. Iama  natural citizen of United 3States .
uralized citizen. "

3. My legal residence is in the City of Binghamton »

County of Broome State of ~ New York )

or information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

4. Swaie wheiker 4 My address in The Institute records will be

residence or office
Street 24 Crandall St.

dress.

E

g

quoted, or published without written permission from thg:AlA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

City Binghambton . Sae NeYo ]
5, State whether 5, 1 am engaged in the profession of architecture as Architect
architect, a teach- .
er, a public ofi- . - g
cial, etc. 6. I desire to be 2 member of the Central New York State Chapter.

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of
The American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of
which I desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obliga-
tions thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac~
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a
member to The Institute and to the chapter,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARC

I 8. I filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his
receipt therefor. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association
members, E

9. I enclose my check for $ 10 .00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my under-
standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-
turned to me, except five dollars which you will retain as an examination fee.

N\ Date 19
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth August 16,1902Place of birth Binghamton, N.Y.

11. 1 am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

(State or States) By Examsination (State or Sla;e/.r/ ﬂ/ E;ﬁoépt/oﬁ
New York
(a) Ihold a Certificate No. .ecceeereee of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
EDUCATION

12. I attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

University of Penna.

Canada
England
France
Italy

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:
Harry Tiffany,Binghambon-Praftsman
Tiffany & Kalley, Binghamton- Drafltsman
Horace Caster, Philadelphia- Draftsman
Paul ionahand, Philadelphia- Draltsman
Alexander Adams, Philadelphia-Draftsman & Designer
Thomas,Martin & Kirkpatrick, Philadelphia-Designer
Walter Whitlock, Binhamton- Draftsman
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or have taught archi-
tecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or corporations and of
schools or colleges)

Practiced Architecture in lew York State seven years,

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
16. Junior of Institute from to
17. Associate of : Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this com-
munity and in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for /#  years. I have known the appllcant for years.
/ ‘ /
Signed_\mmw{lﬂﬂxk‘ Signed @Vw
) Proposer o Proposer
4/ a//j:g;;’,:" / i’;) Lo - 3. k;a%{/(l g e/ Devgan. STl :fz“'/
PO, Bl S " /o 7 N J/)O, .
Sriptioer Lo Af Ko Fopninr. ALY

!‘/< 4 y /"
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o ANFRICAN
~STUTE OF ARCHITECTS

G52 BAR -2 MM 9 o5

WASHINGTON, D, C,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

/o JED
/s THue Ocracon, WasHINGTON, D. C. i CEYT
Office of The Secretary g 2L
ges P
RECORD OF REGISTRATION , pwise”
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OF

(Name of Applicant)

Secrerary, New York

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
State Education Dept.
Albany, — Address New York

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
o7 )
Date Feb . 20 19 42 ' 47%@4" . {j;‘ ‘:%?KMA/

--------- é" Secretary

e

v

. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? w

quoted, or published without written permission from th¢ AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

1
2.
3.
w W o'*-"-"/a\' \/\Z“-’F/-GP’-"-—{ I O S P e { i 8
. A o e .
4. What was the period of the examination?...... 4— ..... days. Wiitgh examination......M...S......... hours; Oral examina-
tion... ===, hours.

5. When examiped, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

e et

6. Date of last registration G'{% [ 19?( 2o i No4-é>é>\s\ Is it current?..... ¥ %
& 4 i £
_5;«’__“;’;?. jﬂﬁ {7 LI
¢ AT, 2;‘:—1 VY th g it i,
o

YSfgnature of Secretary of Board)
Herbert J. Hamilton, Chief, Bureau of Profes-

Date C;I/L/f» X § 19.76.@.{, sional Examinations, New York State

Education Department (Name of Board)



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS »
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

I:reh?, 1942

Dear Mr. Bowens

The Secretary is happy 1o inforw you that your applica~
tion for membership in The Institute was acted on favorably
by The Board of Pirectors sud that you were admitted %o corw
porate membership in The Institute and sssigned to membership
in the Central New York Chaptler, effective March 7, 1942.

You will be & member of that ﬂhnpter, or of some other chapter
1£mlatertrmsterm, until your membership in The

Your. certificate of membership, duly executed by the
Officera and The Institute, will be mt in due course.

!he ﬂa&d ai’ Bimmw ulems M to mbauhi;: in
The Institute and The Saarstary's afﬂea is at your service
to the sxtent of its M :

The pﬂiﬁiﬁ@ and t&a tetiﬂtias af The Im%itute are de-
veloped largely from problems arising withia the ‘tsrs* By
hﬂﬁ :ge mﬁ.vs pn,rt in your Chapter affairs you contribe
increase the banafﬁ.ts to be derived frnl Institite mrahip.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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¥e bespeak your a@ﬁva cooperation.

¥r. Walter Paul Bowen, A.I.4.
24 Crandall Street
Binghamton, New York

CTeER Copy to Proposers: Mr. ¥Walter H. Whitlock

Mr. George Bain Cummings
COPY TO )
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. )

Hareh 3, 1944

Dear ¥y, Bowesns
In ascord with & letter of Harch 6, 1944 from the

Bearetary of the Central Héw York Chapler, we write te
advige as followm

» Your Institute dues have been waived for the duration
of the war - beginning Jenuary i, 1943. ‘

The Officers of The Institute hops that it will be
porsible far you to meintain your interest in the soclaty
throughont thie war., They send thelr best wishes for your
gafe yoturg to the prezotice of architecture. .

By direetion of The Hecretary.

S4ncerely yours,
Exegutive Secretary

¥p. Belier P, Bowen
34 Crsndall Street

Pinghsnton, Hen York

BCE R .
o1 Beerst Gentral Hew York Chapler »
eo tor ‘gﬁ?&g{m J. Dowan, snclosing Check Ho. 10,
Haroh ﬁ’ 1943. '

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

CO

PY



OFFICE. OF THE PRESIDENT Secretary
311 Alexander Strest
Rochester 7, N, Y.
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e ANERICAN
{NSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1045 FEB-1 AM 9:36

WwastingTon,D. C.

THE CENTRAL NEW YORK CHAPTER
: v ) _
"THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Janvary 30, 1945

Mr. Edward C. Kemper, Executive Secretary
The American Institute of Architects

- 1741 New York Avenue N. W.

Weshington 6, D C.

Dear ¥Mr. Kemper:

Major Carl R. Stephany, formerly of Rochester,
New York, has been honorably discharged from the Army, due
to physical disability. His address at present is Car-Van|
Apartments, 456 13th Avenue N. E., St. Petersburg, Fla. H
will also have to retire from business.

Walter/ Bowen of 24 Crandall Street, Bing- T"g“”
ge bigoor M-& e

hemton, New York has also received his honmorable dischar

from the Armye. , W &V f\w%
! ‘ wwn—*m“*’-\

These members are now aligible for payment of dues. A\ m 2

The address of Frank C. Dele Cese, fermerly of 317. ngwf
Pleesant St., Utice, New York, is changed teo Naval Ordinance sl

Plant at Cemden, Arkansas. I don't think he is in the v i imy
service. If his stetus changes, I will write youw. o V b

Sincere ly yours, e;?‘J 4

Central New York Chapter, A.I.A.

CWE :JK
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COPY TO

THE -AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS “
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. (yCOP Y

Februcry 28, 1945

Dear Hr. Bowen:

The Institute is ple&&eé to learn of your returan to ¢ivilian
life s«nd - it 1s hoped ~ to & constantly improving practice of
srehitecture.

48 you mey racall, the weliver of = member's dues on sccount
of militery service terminstes upon his retura to eivil life -
xith the provision that such terminztion shzil be on that Juns 30
or December 31 which follaws the date of sunch relurn.

Therefore, your Institute dues ®ill stsri sgaln on Jaly 1,
1945 end 2 atatsaﬁnt will come to you im due course.

If 1he Institute esn be of ssrviue to you in any w&y here
in Eashington, plesse comsand.’

Sincerely yours,

iesistsnt Treasarsy

BCEsdd 7 :
cc tos Secretery, Ceanirsl NHew York Chupler, A.I.i.

¥r. @elter Pzal Bowen, Asdeke
24 Crandsll Sirest
Bingheston, Hew York

e e ————— r———— a i w e ——
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WALTER PAUL BOWEN
ARCHITECT
3092 CaPITOL BUILDING
80 EXCHANGE STREET

BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK

AN JANUARY 16
i 19 5 0O

AMERI CAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1741 New York AvE., N.W.

WaAsHINGTON 6, D. C.

GENTLEMEN?

PLEASE ACCEPT MY RESIGNATION FROM THE INSTITUTE.
VERY TRULY YOURS,

WALTER PauL BOWEN

WPB:HB
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January 29, 1350

Dear yyp, Bowen:

%e are sorry te receive your letter of Jamuary 156th advising

”

thet you wish fo resign your corporste membership in The Institute

T
R

and the Central Hew Tork Chapber.
“hen required procedure has been completed, further advice of
the action {aken will be sent to you.

¥ith every good wish,

Yours sincersly,

J. W, Rankin
Adninistrative Secretary

Mr. #alter Paul Bowen
306 Cepitel Building
£0 Exchange Streeb
Binghamton, New York

JHR/fhg



'

Januery 20, 195G

Deay Hr. Sargents

It is with regrel thet we advise that resignations as cor-
poraste members of The Institute and the Central ¥ew Tork Chau&c
have been received from

E‘*faltez' Pami E en,
”“?Eﬂmﬂwﬁifél Building, 60 Exchange Straet
Binghawton, K.Y,
Clary ¥, Tingley
51 Grand Avenue, Johnson Ciby, Wew York

HBoth members ave in good standing iﬂ the £.7.4. as of Desember
31’ 1@4{35

mationg, end the Chapher may

Ho reasons are glven for thege r
& n an affort to persusde then

esi
wigh to geit in bouch with these ndmbars
o reconsider thelr decisiong

_ me

(«,

L3

We ghell need your advice aq to the standing of thege members
in the Chapber 1f their resigmations are to be accepted.

Sincerely yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Aumldl&tr¢tlve Sacrebary

Hr. D, Kenneth Sargent, Secretary
Cenpal Wew York Chapter, &.7.4.
2112 Erie Boulevard, BEsst
Syracugse 3, New York

J9R/Shg
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

CYRIL T: TUCKER

. Joa,
Arcnitect

167 Avalon Drive
Kcchester,

N.Y.

THE CENTRAL NEW YORK CHAPTER
OF THE
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Feb. 15, 1950.

Mr. J. W. Rankin, Admin., Secy. A.I.A.
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Rankin:-

With respect to your letter of January
20th concerning the resignations of Mie.Wadher
Paul Bowen, and Mr. Clark N. Tingley from the
Cent¥sl New York Chapter and the Institute; we
sed® no possibility of persuading these two men
to retain their membership and believe that the
resignations wlll have to be accepted.

They are in good standing in the
Chapter.

Sincerely yours,

it I Dol



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

4.1.4. Form 563-1
1-46

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcTAGoN, WasHINGTON, D, C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To Hr. Walter Psul Bowen
309 Cepltol Building
60 Exchenge Street, Binghemton, N.Y.
Your resignation from The Institute, dated Januery 16 » 19 5Q, is
effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of Janusyy 17 ,

19 50, the date it was received by The Secretary.

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

' A 3 ’ ) - \'l % A3
Date Femr ¥ P g , 19 50 . g P S W e . pu?‘,.,—’{—jg
ry.

DUPLICATE

N2 M





